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Mr. William H. Clark Jr. Bill Selectman 163R Hobart Street 978-774-0550 wclark@danversma.gov 5/4/2021

Mr. Gardner S. Trask III Gardner Selectman 31 Fellows Street 978-774-1338 gtrask@danversma.gov 5/4/2021

Mr. Daniel C. Bennett Dan Selectman 12 Page Street 978-774-0296 dbennett@danversma.gov 5/3/2022

Mr. David A. Mills David Selectman 10 Sylvan Street 978-777-1710 dmills@danversma.gov 5/3/2022

Ms. Maureen A. Bernard Maureen Selectman 6 Seneca Drive 978-621-2187 maureenbernard@danversma.gov 5/5/2023

Mr. Catherine S. Ellsworth Town Clerk 1 Sylvan Street 978-777-0001 cellsworth@danversma.gov

Mr. Steve Bartha Town Mgr 1 Sylvan Street 978-777-0001 sbartha@danversma.gov

Mrs. Patricia C. Fraizer Pat Moderator 18 Hyde Street 5/4/2021

Mr. Michael A. Daley Mike FinCom 36 Northshore Avenue 2022

Mr. Theodore G. Blake Theodore FinCom 11 Anna Drive 2020

Ms. Sally J. Calhoun Sally FinCom 10 Riding Club Road 2020

Mr. Clarence R. Lyons III CR FinCom 14 Cottage Avenue 2020

Ms. Gina McCusker Gina FinCom 14 Burley Street 2020

Mrs. Sally Kerans  Sally FinCom 208 Centre Street 2020

Mr. Michael R. Landers Mike FinCom 4 Cedar Hill Drive 2021

Mr. Paul Pawlak Paul FinCom 60 Summer Street 2021

Mrs. Amey  Butler Amey Precinct 1 14 Hunt Street amey.butler@verizon.net 5/4/2021

Mrs. Annette Y. Collins Annette Precinct 1 24 Chase Street 978-777-0838 netterc@hotmail.comm 5/4/2021

Mr. William M. Prentiss William Precinct 1 14 Lawrence Street 978-273-3203 qed55@yahoo.com 5/4/2021

Mrs. Janice R. Tipert Jan Precinct 1 16 Alden Street 978-774-0124 volsfanjan2@aol.com 5/4/2021

Ms. Nova D. Samodai Nova Precinct 1 27 Fowler 978-853-4234 robandnova@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Torey D. Adler Torey Precinct 1  22 Oak Street 518-269-9063 torey@torey.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Matthew D. Aquaro Matthew Precinct 1 14 Hampshire Street 978-804-1739 maquaro@danversma.gov 5/3/2022

Mr. William E. Bradstreet Bill Precinct 1 18 Essex Street abrad66@verizon.net 5/3/2022

Ms. Joan L. Chane Joan Precinct 1 11 Fowler Street 978-774-1401 rjchane@comcast.net 5/3/2022

Mr. Glenn M. Dagley Glenn Precinct 1 17 Pickering Street 978-762-3962 sgdagprec1@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Christopher J. Dembowski Christopher Precinct 1 18 Trask Street 978-836-6273 bowski_77@hotmail.com 5/3/2022

Mrs. Karen J. Nelson Karen Precinct 1 22 Trask Street 978-774-4974 kjnelson2112@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Janet L. Bennett Precinct 1 12 Page Street 978-774-1600 janet.bennett3@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Matthew E. Duggan Matthew Precinct 1 41 Chase Street 617-947-0835 matthew01923@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Susan E. Dagley Susan Precinct 1 17 Pickering Street 978-762-3962 sgdagprec1@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Paul D. Eovacious Paul Precinct 1 25 Abington Road 978-774-4043 usnrsm1@msn.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Nelson F. Morin Nelson Precinct 1 9 Trask Street 978-774-9041 felicia1016@comcast.net 5/2/2023

Precinct 1 Vacant/failure to elect 5/2/2023

Ms. Claire T. Conway Claire Precinct 2 6 Burroughs Street 978-774-7209 ct_conway@hotmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Gene N. Demsey Gene Precinct 2 86 Centre Street gndemsey@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Arthur J. Francis Arthur Precinct 2 123 Collins Street 978-777-1211 ajfaudi2013@icloud.com 5/4/2021

Mr. John L. Jaworski John Precinct 2 196 Pine Street 978-777-1455 jjaws81@msn.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Paul A.  McNulty Paul Precinct 2 20 Holten Street 978-750-8409 p3mcnulty@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Ms. Nancy A. McNulty Nancy Precinct 2 20 Holten Street 508-769-7381 nancymcnult@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. John William Alden II John Precinct 2 12 Mello Parkway jwalden2@comcast.net 5/3/2022

Ms. Savannah Rose Alden Savannah Precinct 2 12 Mello Parkway 978-866-1248 savannahmrose@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mrs. Natalie Luca Fiore Natalie Precinct 2 9B Chester Street 978-304-0600 realtornlf@comcast.net 5/3/2022

Mr. Edward J. Gibbons Ed Precinct 2 5 Birch Street 978-739-4608 5/3/2022

Mr. Charles Z. Smith  Charles Precinct 2 24 B Bow Street 5/3/2022

Ms. Monica L. Tipert Monica Precinct 2 32 Hyde Street 978-210-5591 gonnabefine@aol.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Robert F. Cummings Jr. Robert Precinct 2 2 Flint Street 978-750-0086 pinstinn@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Mr. David A. Fraizer David Precinct 2 18 Hyde Street dfraizer@msn.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Mark C. Hannon Mark Precinct 2 6 Pond Street 978-774-5534 srimark@aol.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Ellen M. LeFavour Ellen Precinct 2 35 Collins Street #77 978-777-1372 elpidgie@aol.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Donna M. Marden Donna Precinct 2 4 Palmer Avenue 978-766-0168 donna.marden@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mrs. Elizabeth "Lisa" Stockman Lisa Precinct 2 7 Burroughs Street 978-337-2274 mikelisa.stockman@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mrs. Andrea J. Daley Andrea Precinct 3 36 Northshore Avenue 978-777-1775 madalb38@yahoo.com 5/4/2021

Mrs. Joan M. George Joan Precinct 3 77 Water Street 978-774-4159 jmg1958@verizon.net 5/4/2021

Ms. Sandra

A. 

"Sandy" Lane Sandy Precinct 3 17 Jacobs Avenue 978-774-5967 busyslane417@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Ralph E. Swift Ralph Precinct 3 5 Rainbow Terrace 978-777-7176 ralphswift@hotmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Peter H. Swift Peter Precinct 3 27 Harbor Street 978-774-4235 ytfiws@aol.com 5/4/2021

Ms. Kathleen Turcotte Kathleen Precinct 3 89 Water Street 978-697-8645 kturcotte10@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. John P. Almeida John Precinct 3 4 Eden Glen Avenue 978-739-1580 jandmalmeida@hotmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Douglas P. Daley Douglas Precinct 3 6B Riverside Street 978 489-5933 wolverinegrad@gmail.com 5/3/2022
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Mr. Tim J. Gray Tim Precinct 3 17 River Street 978-406-2043 timjgray14@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. James V. Morose Jim Precinct 3 20 Hardy Street 978-774-5262 danverstaxpayers@aol.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Joyce P. Piwonski Joyce Precinct 3 3 Kimball Avenue 781-592-7323 JP82640@verizon.net 5/3/2022

Mr. David Kennison David Precinct 3 23 Harbor Street 978-882-2066 davidkennison@msn.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Jeanne G. Argento Jeanne Precinct 3 41 River Street 617-717-8975 jga721@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Peter E. Clement Peter Precinct 3 9 Jersey Lane 978-762-3775 danversmooring@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Jane Fuller Jane Precinct 3 30 Congress Ave 978-239-8841 Janieful@msn.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Ross Niciewsky Ross Precinct 3 41 Riverside Street 978-774-7319 niciewsky@aol.com 5/2/2023

Ms Lori E. Maribito Lori Precinct 3 42 North Shore Avenue 978-821-6436 lorimar10@comcast.net 5/2/2023

Mr. George H. Snow George Precinct 3 7 Cardinal Road 978-774-6484 snowdrift001@msn.com 5/2/2023

Mr. William J. "Bill" Bates Jr. Bill Precinct 4 14 Lobao Drive 978-774-5024 b53229@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Timothy T. Donahue Timothy Precinct 4 98 Locust Street epswindellcarpentry@verizon.net 5/4/2021

Ms. Carla E. King Carla Precinct 4 147 Maple Street 978-884-4866 carla.king@comcast.net 5/4/2021

Mr. Richard J. Parker Richard Precinct 4 36 Lindall Street 978-210-3312 dbagnostic@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Arthur P. Skarmeas Arthur Precinct 4 10 Thomas Road 978-766-7818 askarmeas@skarmeaslaw.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Richard D. Stoney Richard Precinct 4 3 Graystone Drive 978-774-0082 richard.d.stoney@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Richard A. Bolduc Richard Precinct 4 222 Maple Street 978-777-6639 rabrepair@aol.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Alice Marie Campbell Alice Precinct 4 7 Drummond Court 617-947-5736 alicecampbell00@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mrs. Priscilla W. Curda Priscilla Precinct 4 7 Abbott Street 978-777-0793 plcurda55@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Mark Mead Jones Mark Precinct 4 55 Nichols Street markmeadjones@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Elizabeth F. Klemm Elizabeth Precinct 4 3 Rockland Road 978-774-3904 bethklemm@comcast.net 5/3/2022

Mr. John S. Zavaglia John Precinct 4 21 Brookside Ave #1 jz41144@yahoo.com 5/3/2022

Precinct 4 Vacant/Bernard to Selectman  5/2/2023

Mr. John P. (Philip) Farmer John Precinct 4 28 Ledgewood Drive 978-774-1568 johnfarmer5-6@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Mr. Daniel J. Geary Daniel Precinct 4 15 Lafayette Avenue Unit A6 dan_geary@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Mr. William J. Graham William Precinct 4 22 Lafayette Avenue williamjgrahamjr@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Elden Peter Swindell Elden Precinct 4 217 Maple Street epswindellcarpentry@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Ms. Josephine M. Uminski Josephine Precinct 4 2 Orrantia Circle 978-774-9726 jouminski@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Matthew P. Cocciardi Matthew Precinct 5 11 Puritan Road 978-766-7274 mpcocciardi11@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Ronald A. Gagnon Ron Precinct 5 6 Burley Farm Road 978-777-7869 gagnon10@yahoo.com 5/4/2021

Mrs. Janet L. Gargan Janet Precinct 5 10 Mildred Road 978-609-3843 janet.gargan@hotmail.com 5/4/2021

Ms. Elizabeth E. Lapointe Elizabeth Precinct 5 240 Conant St. Unit 102 978-766-5099 betz513@aol.com 5/4/2021

Ms. Nancy R. Purcell Nancy Precinct 5 31 Sherwood Avenue 978-210-6943 missnancysgirlsclub@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mr. W. Coley Rybicki Coley Precinct 5 4 Barbara Road 978-777-1684 coley.drums@hotmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Antonio G. Bettencourt Antonio Precinct 5 15 Thorpe Circle marieb1056@yahoo.com 5/3/2022

Mr Richard M. Bettencourt Jr. Richard Precinct 5 13 Bowdoin Street 978-979-0883 rickbenty@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Charles C. Dame Jr. Charlie Precinct 5 7 Belgian Road 978-774-7215 cdame227@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Daniel A. Gagnon Daniel Precinct 5 6 Burley Farm Road 978-304-6161 dangagnon01@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Dana Michael Hagan Mike Precinct 5 21 Roman Avenue 978-304-9117 mikehagan49@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Sharon C. McManus Sharon Precinct 5 49 Mass Avenue 978-479-5911 mcmjspk@msn.com 5/3/2022

Mrs. Tenley Page Bevins Tenley Precinct 5 39 Sherwood Avenue Tenley2020@yahoo.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Walter H. Tipert III Wally Precinct 5 10 Stafford Road 978-750-9785 wtipert@aol.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Mary K. Depamphilis Mary Precinct 5 14 Shetland Road 781-307-2501 mkdepamphilis@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Matthew B. Byrne Matt Precinct 5 4 Oakland Road 978-835-7556 patriot162@aol.com 5/2/2023

Mr. John W. Duffill III John Precinct 5 233 Conant Street 978-423-9853 DFD12@aol.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Christen B. Tipert Christen Precinct 5 10 Stafford Road 978-884-4629 ctipert@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mrs. Anna Flynn Bertini Anna Precinct 6 196 Old Burley Street 978-766-2018 fertini@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Robert A. Gamer Robert Precinct 6 6 Erie Lane 978-777-6326 gamerrobert75@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mrs. Maryann G. Kowalski Maryann Precinct 6 14 Treetops Lane 978-774-9511 mgkowalski@comcast.net 5/4/2021

Mr. James M. Sears Jim Precinct 6 6 Calumet Road 978-774-3313 searsandsears@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mrs. Keri C. Smith Holian Keri Precinct 6 12 Robin Hill Road 978-290-6949 keri_smith_94305@yahoo.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Bruce A. Symmes Bruce Precinct 6 4A Northfield Way 978-774-2879 symmesdanv@msn.com 5/4/2021

Mrs. Ingrid Maria Barry Ingrid Precinct 6 3 Riding Club Road 978-774-8159 mib.tlb3@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mrs. Marilyn E. Hazel Marilyn Precinct 6 13 Donegal Circle 978-590-1473 hazel_marilyn@yahoo.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Vincent J. Mackey Vincent Precinct 6 21 Mohawk Street vmpsft@comcast.net 5/3/2022

Precinct 6 Vacant/resignation 5/3/2022

Ms. Roberta A. Mercier Roberta Precinct 6 10 Wildwood Road  robertamercier@yahoo.com 5/3/2022

Ms. Deborah F. Sauer Deborah Precinct 6 450 Locust Street dsauer1313@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Lawrence P. Chisholm Lawrence Precinct 6 106 North Street 978-774-7719 larchis1@yahoo.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Linda J.D. Flaherty Linda Precinct 6 23 Wildwood Road 978-808-5233 themassfactor@aol.com 5/2/2023
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Mr. Theodore Kontos Ted Precinct 6 30 Reservoir Drive 978-766-5902 tkontos@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Ms Rebecca Symmes Lee Rebecca Precinct 6 261 Locust Street 978-777-3579 rebeccasymmeslee@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Michael W. Powers Mike Precinct 6 8 Cedar Hill Drive 978-766-7317 nofcodad@aol.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Peter J. Wilson Peter Precinct 6 130 North Street 978-882-3149 pwilson@net1plus.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Wayne H. Eisenhauer Wayne Precinct 7 55 Hobart Street 978-774-1753 community@wayne-eisenhauer.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Thomas M. Savage Thomas Precinct 7 333 Maple Street 978-766-8541 tsavage@mysavagerealty.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Jackson Carroll Tingle  Jackson Precinct 7 109 Holten Street 978-500-4466 Jctingle83@gmail.com  5/4/2021

Mr. Richard B. Trask Dick Precinct 7 35 Centre Street 978-774-5593 trask@noblenet.org 5/4/2021

Mr. Alan Weeks Alan Precinct 7 95 Centre Street 978-774-0615 aweeks48@aol.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Mark M. Zuberek Mark Precinct 7 9 Glendale Drive 617-901-9432 mark.zuberek@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Ms. Kristine J. Cheetham Kristine Precinct 7 77 Pickering Street 978-771-2786 kcblizzard@hotmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Daniel E. Mackey Daniel Precinct 7 4 Fox Run Road 978-375-3374 mackeyfh@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Allen D. McCarriston Allen Precinct 7 15 Carolyn Drive 978-766-7504 allenmccarriston@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Eric R. Medrzycki Eric Precinct 7 8 Washington Street 5/3/2022

Ms. Deborah Kay Nicolini Deborah Precinct 7 31 Glendale Drive 508-783-7455 dkaynic@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Kenneth G. Scholes Jr. Kenneth Precinct 7 18 Salvatore Circle 978-815-7526 docriot@aol.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Michael P. Armstrong Michael Precinct 7 69 Pickering Street 978-777-6434 doctor.fish@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Mrs. Jennifer L. Churchill Jenny Precinct 7 16 Pickering Street 978-774-4596 jenny.churchill@verizon.net 5/2/2023

Mrs. Kathleen L. Ciman Kathy Precinct 7 50 Pine Street 978-777-3539 kathyciman@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. James M. Ciman Jim Precinct 7 50 Pine Street 978-777-3539 jimciman@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Ms. Martha J. Driscoll Martha Precinct 7 83 Centre Street 978-766-4103 driscoll@noblenet.org 5/2/2023

Mr. Kevin T. Wood Kevin Precinct 7 4 Vineyard Street 978-882-1084 kevin.wood28@comcast.net 5/2/2023

    Precinct 8 Vacant/failure to elect  5/4/2021

Mr. Louis J Bernazzani Louis Precinct 8 151 A Dayton Street bernfamily@comcast.net 5/4/2021

Mr. Ryan P. Griffis Ryan Precinct 8 320 Newbury Street #701 978-590-1231 rhacad@hotmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. William L. Nicholson Bill Precinct 8 209 Centre Street 978-774-6091 billnicholson209@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Precinct 8 Vacant/resignation 5/4/2021

Mr. Michael E. Morris Michael Precinct 8 1 Grace Road 978-774-5273 memorrisemail@gmail.com 5/4/2021

Mr. Mitchell A. Abbatessa Mitch Precinct 8 4 Putnam Lane 978-777-4393 mitchabbatessa@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. John W. Alden Sr. John Precinct 8 212 Centre Street 978-777-7012 aldenbldgco@comcast.net 5/3/2022

Ms. Brandy L. Shabowich Brandy Precinct 8 4 Pasture Lane   5/3/2022

Mr. Daniel J. Geary Jr. Daniel Precinct 8 2 Burns Street gearydj@verizon.net 5/3/2022

Mr. Charles L. Lincicum Charles Precinct 8 12 Shawmut Avenue 978-777-5574 lincicum.charley@gmail.com 5/3/2022

Mr. Kenneth B. Reardon Ken Precinct 8 14 Shawmut Avenue 978-777-8346 kbr117@verizon.net 5/3/2022

Mr. Dutrochet J. Djoko D. Precinct 8 4 Old Stonewall Avenue 617-967-5807 djokojd@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. William K. Hersey William Precinct 8 8 Sunset Avenue 978-774-8900 eleanor.hersey@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Michael Matvichuk Michael Precinct 8 82 Green Street 978-771-7935 mmatvichuk@comcast.net 5/2/2023

Mr. Peter Z. Shabowich Peter Precinct 8 4 Pasture Lane 978-423-5051 pshabowich@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. Jonathan Mattarocchia Jonathan Precinct 8 9116 Kirkbride Drive jmattarock@gmail.com 5/2/2023

Mr. James P. Tutko Jim Precinct 8 12 West Street 978-777-1530 jtutko1@verizon.net 5/2/2023
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